Shareholder have been placed in escrow in terms of an escrow agreement dated October 5, 2005 executed by the
Selling Shareholder. The aforesaid Equity Shares will be released from escrow upon the BRLMs providing a certificate
of the completion of this Issue to the Escrow Agent.

c. Details of Promoter’s Contribution locked-in for one year

Out of the present Issue 300,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, constituting 1.31% of our post Issue paid up Equity
Share capital shall be brought in by our Promoter, PEPL, as Promoter’s Contribution. In terms of Clause 4.9.1 of the
SEBI Guidelines, PEPL would bring in the full amount of the Promoter’s Contribution computed as 300,000 Equity
Shares multiplied by the Cap Price atleast one day prior to the Bid/Issue Opening Date. This amount shall be kept in
an escrow account with one of the Escrow Collection Bank(s) (and which shall be a Scheduled Commercial Bank) and
shall be released to the Public Issue Account together with the rest of the issue proceeds. In case of upward revision
of Price Band, the difference will be brought in by PEPL immediately on the day of revision.

d. The shareholding of our Promoters before and after the Issue is as follows:

Before the Issue After the Issue

Equity Shares % Equity Shares %

Priya Exhibitors Private Limited 4,030,000 23.45 4,330,000$ 18.93

Bijli Investments Private Limited
(along with seven nominee shareholders) # 4,920,768 28.65 4,920,768 21.51

Total 8,950,768 52.10 9,250,768 40.44

# Including 100 Equity Shares held by Mr. Ajjay Bijli, our Chairman cum Managing Directors, the beneficial interest
of which lies with BIPL.

$ Due to subscription of 300,000 Equity Shares by PEPL as part of Promoter’s Contribution.

24

3. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as follows:

Name of Shareholders Pre-Issue Post-Issue#

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage of
Equity Shares of equity Equity Shares equity share
share capital capital (%)

(%)

A. Promoters

Bijli Investments Private Limited 4,920,768 28.65 4,920,768 21.51
(along with 7 nominee shareholders*
each of whom hold 100 Equity Shares)

Priya Exhibitors Private Limited 4,030,000 23.46 4,330,000$ 18.93

Sub Total (A) 8,950,768 52.11 9,250,768 40.44

B. Selling Shareholder

The Western India Trustee and
Executor Company Limited
(India Advantage Fund-I) 7,116,602 41.43 5,116,602 22.37

C. Other shareholders

T Rowe Price New Asia Fund^^ 1,000,000 5.82 1,000,000 4.37

Employees (pursuant to our ESPS) 80,000 0.47 80,000 0.35

Mr. Hira Lal Khanna 7,500 0.04 7,500 0.03

Mr. Sanjay Khanna 7,500 0.04 7,500 0.03

Mr. Jagdish Khanna 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

Mr. Ravi Khanna 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

Mrs. Neelam Kapoor 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

Other public shareholders Nil Nil 7,400,000 32.35

Sub Total (C) 1,110,000 6.46 8,510,000 37.19

Total (after rounding off) (A + B + C) 17,177,370 100 22,877,370 100

# Assuming that no Equity Shares are subscribed to by the respective categories (except in the public category where full
subscription has been assumed) in the Issue.

* Mr. Ajjay Bijli, Mrs. Sandhuro Rani, Mrs. Seleena Bijli, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Mr. Hira Lal Khanna, Mr. Sanjay Khanna and
Mr. Jagdish Khanna.

$ Due to subscription of 300,000 Equity Shares by PEPL as part of Promoter’s Contribution.

^^ On October 28, 2005 the Selling Shareholder sold 1,000,000 Equity Shares to T Rowe Price New Asia Fund (“T Rowe”)
at a price of Rs. 230 per Equity Share. The purchase was made by T Rowe in its capacity as a foreign company under the